

# TAIWEI

中国液压裁断机技术领导者与出口领先品牌  
Chinese hydraulic cutting machine technology leader in the export of leading brands

## 压头移动式液压裁断机>>> Oildynamic Cutting Presses with movable Trolley



### 用途与特点 USE AND CHARACTERISTICS

- 按钮控制（裁断的同时进行时间锁定）确保操作人员安全
  - 稳定的移动头移动速度
  - 持续高动力
  - 低功耗
  - 高稳定性，无需特别维护
- Buttons controlling( time interlock synchronization during cutting phase) to ensure operator safety
  - Stable trolley moving speed
  - Continuous high cutting power
  - Low energy consumption
  - High stability, no special maintenance required

### 主要技术参数 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

型号	Model	TW-588/3	TW-588/40
工作台面积 (mm)	Area of work table (mm)	1600X500	1600X600
摆臂宽度 (mm)	Swaying arm width (mm)	500X500	650X650
裁断压力	Cutting power	25	40
裁断行程 (mm)	Cutting travel (mm)	135	135
移动马达功率(kw)	Motor power(kw)	0.75	0.75
裁断速度(mm/s)	Cutting speed(mm/s)	85	50
回升速度(mm/s)	Displacement speed(mm/s)	1.07	1.07
电机功率 (kw)	Motor power (kw)	1.47	2.2
净重 (kg)	Net weight (kg)	1430	1650

### 智能型液压摇臂裁断机 >>> Intelligent hydraulic swing arm cutting machine



### 液压摇臂裁断机 >>> Hydraulic Cliking Presses Machine With Tuning Arm



#### 用途与特点 USE AND CHARACTERISTICS

- 压力自动调节系统：无论大小刀模（同一高度），都不要调节压力，即使对不同硬度的材料亦是如此。
- 使用简单，生产率高于传统摇臂式裁断机。
- 节省50%垫板费用。
- 将操作员疲劳程度降至最低。
- Automatic adjusting pressure system: Regardless of different sizes die-cuts ( same height), there is no need to adjusting pressure, even if different hardness goes the same.
- Easy operation, higher productivity than conventional swing arm cutting presses
- Save 50 percent of the cutting board costs
- Minimize operator's fatigue to the least

#### 主要技术参数 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

型号	Model	TW-20C	TW-9.1	TW-9.3S	TW-9.3	TW-9.4	TW-9.5	TW-9.6
工作台面(mm)	Cutting table (mm)	900x430	900x450	900x450	1000x500	1000x500	1000x500	1200x500
摆臂宽度(mm)	Arm width (mm)	370	370	370	370	500	610	610
最大压力(kN)	Maximum cutting power (kN)	20/196	22/216	25/245	25/245	25/245	25/245	22/216
最大冲程(mm)	Maximum stroke (mm)	90	90	90	90	90	90	90
最大行程(mm)	Max. daylight (mm)	125	125	125	125	125	125	125
电机功率(HP/kw)	Motor power (HP/kw)	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75
外形尺寸(mm)	Size about (mm)	900x1000x1710	900x1000x1710	900x1000x1710	1000x1140x1710	1000x1160x1710	1000x1160x1710	1200x1160x1710
净重、带油(kg)	Net weight, with oil (kg)	660	910	910	1020	1060	1080	1100
净重、带材料包装(kg)	weight with maritime packing (kg)	775	1030	1030	1150	1190	1210	1230

#### 用途与特点 USE AND CHARACTERISTICS

- 以耗用较低之能源，提供较高之裁断速度（0.75马达输出22吨至28吨裁断力）
- 自动裁断行程调整：改变斩刀高度无需作任何调整
- 快速高度调整
- 更高之真皮材料，时间及裁断板节省
- 坚固的机体结构，操作简易
- 操作者之最佳安全性
- With a lower power consumption, providing a higher cutting speed (0.75kw pump motor provides 22ton to 28ton cutting power)
- Automatic stroke end adjustment no need to adjust cut power after changing die-cut height
- Faster setting of daylight
- Higher saving of leather, cutting time, boards
- Firm machine body construction, easy operation
- Full safety for operators, higher reliability

#### 主要技术参数 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

型号	Model	TW-922(1+1)	TW-925(1+1)	TW-925L(1+1)	TW-925S(1+1)	TW-928(1+1)	TW-928L(1+1)	TW-928M(1+1)
		TW-922(3+1)	TW-925(3+1)	TW-925L(3+1)	TW-925S(3+1)	TW-928(3+1)	TW-928L(3+1)	TW-928M(3+1)
工作台面面积 (mm)	Area of work table (mm)	900 x 430	900 x 450	900 x 450	1000 x 500	1000 x 500	1000 x 500	1200 x 500
摆臂宽度 (mm)	Swaying arm width (mm)	370	370	500	370	500	610	500
裁断压力	Cutting power	20	25	25	25(28)	25(28)	25(28)	22(28)
裁断行程 (mm)	Cutting travel (mm)	90	90	90	90	90	90	90
电机功率(HP/KW)	Motor power(HP/KW)	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75	1/0.75
净重 (带油) (kg)	Net weight (with oil) (kg)	630	880	900	990	1030	1050	1060
毛重 (kg)	Gross weight (kg)	745	1000	1020	1120	1160	1180	1200